
 

 
 

ESMEC  
Personnel Committee 

County Name and Address Phone Fax E-Mail 

Caroline County Public Schools Ms. Debbie Siachos 

Supervisor of Human Resources 
204 Franklin Street 

Denton, MD  21629 

410-479-2894  

 

410-479-3558 siachos.debbie@ccpsstaff.org 

Cecil County Public Schools Dr. Mae Alfree 
Director for Human Resources  

201 Booth Street 
Elkton, MD  21921 

410-996-5432 410-996-1051 malfree@ccps.org 

Dorchester County Public Schools Mr. Jeff Grafton 

Human Resources Administrator 
700 Glasgow Street 

Cambridge, MD  21613 

410-221-1111 

x1063 
410-221-5269 graftonj@dcpsmd.org 

Kent County Public Schools *Mr. Edward Silver 
5608 Boundary Avenue 

Rock Hall, MD  21661 

410-778-7135 
 

410-810-2671 esilver@kent.k12.md.us 
 

Queen Anne's County Public 
Schools 

Mr. Mark Farley, J.D. 
Human Resources Officer 

202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD  21617 

410-758-2403 410-758-8203 mark.farley@qacps.org 

Somerset County Public Schools Beth Whitelock 

Supervisor of Human Resources 
7982A Tawes Campus Drive 

Westover, MD  21871 

410-621-6266 

 
410-651-2931 bwhitelock@somerset.k12.md.us 

Talbot County Public Schools Ms. Lynne Duncan 
P. O. Box 1029 

Easton, MD  21601 

410-822-7557 410-822-9542 lduncan@talbotschools.org 

Wicomico County Public Schools Mr. Vince Pavic 
Director of Human Resources & 

Employee Relations 

2424 Northgate Drive, Bldg. 3 

Salisbury, MD  21801 

410-677-4531 410-677-4416 vpavic@wcboe.org 

Worcester County Public Schools Mr. Dwayne Abt 
Supervisor of Human Resources 

6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, MD  21841 

410-632-5073 410-632-1599 cdabt@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 

ESMEC Dr. Jon M. Andes 

202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD  21617 

410-758-2403 

X132 
410-758-0046 esmec@qacps.org 

*Chairman                                 July 2018 


